
Nummer Besitzer
1 860 Backes Anna Maria
2 679 Backes Friedrich
3 653 Backes Heinrich
4 686 Backes Heinrich und Consorten
5 656 Backes Johann
6 705 Backes Wilhelm
7 447 Bauer Mathias
8 472 Blasius Johann
9 360 Bäsius Conrad

10 473 Bäsius Georg
11 765 Bäsius Johann Nepomuk
12 357 Bläsius Peter
13 252 Bock Peter
14 352 Braun Johann
15 643 Braun Josef
16 669 Braun Peter
17 674 Briesch Clara
18 764 Briesch Jacob
19 649 Brigard Wilhelm
20 684 Brisch Johann
21 757 Christmann Johann
22 912 Dietzen Johann
23 683 Eichhorn Margarethe
24 904 Emrich Peter
25 350 Feller Mathias
26 461a Feller Nicolas et Consorten
27 337 Feller Nikolaus
28 855 Follmann Adam
29 438 Freudenreich Hugo
30 448 Freudenreich Hugo
31 462 Geselltgen Johann
32 852 Gressenich Anna Maria
33 675 Gressenich Georg
34 903 Gı̂rgen Johann Adam
35 911 Hangen Margarethe
36 455 Haubrich Johann



Nummer Besitzer
37 665 Haubrich Johann
38 644 Haubrich Joseph
39 664 Haubrich Mathias
40 434 Hemmes Balthasar
41 671 Hemmes Johann
42 657 Hilsem Barbara
43 423 Himbert Bernard
44 870 Hof Mathias
45 906 Hof Peter
46 346 Horsch Philipp
47 663 Jacobi Jonas
48 763 Kaster Jacob
49 459 Konzen Peter
50 681 Kortchen Franz
51 667 Kraft Margarethe Erben
52 101 Lauterbach Johann
53 762 Lehnerds Nikolaus
54 445 Leonards Johann
55 872 Leonards Johann Adam
56 668 Leonards Johann jr
57 853 Ludovici Christophel
58 701 Marx Jacob
59 766 Metzen Peter
60 460 Nilles Mathias
61 356 Orth Bernard
62 699 Orth Georg
63 672 Peter Theodor
64 856 Peters Angela
65 670 Peters Heinrich
66 347 Reh Jonas Erben
67 437 Schaur Johann
68 336 Schmitt Eva
69 900 Schmitt Friedrich Witwe
70 857 Schmitz Jonas
71 691 Schmitz Peter
72 871 Schons Bernard



Nummer Besitzer
73 873 Schons Bernard jr.
74 864 Schons Johann
75 859 Schons Mathias
76 354 Schons Peter
77 358 Schuh Franz
78 868 Schuh Johann
79 704 Schömann Leonard
80 662 Schönhofen Peter
81 687 Servatius Johann Joseph
82 697 Servatius Johann Joseph
83 451 Steinbach Franz Josef
84 867 Steinbach Nikolaus Erben
85 652 Thielen Johann
86 910 Tonner Adam
87 858 Tonner Margarethe
88 908 Tormann Catharina
89 694 Tormann Johann
90 761 Tormann Johann
91 914 Tormann Johann
92 676 Tormann Mathias
93 693 Wagner Elisabeth
94 417 Wagner Joseph
95 439 Wagner Joseph
96 756 Wagner Joseph
97 450 Wagner Peter
98 461 Welter Johann
99 688 Welter Nicolaus

100 463 Werner Catharina
101 440 Werner Johann
102 456 Werner Susanna
103 442 Zimmer Peter



Häuser, Besitzer und Flurnummern in Hetzerath 1820
Flur 6
252 Bock Peter
Flur 10
101 Lauterbach Johann
336 Schmitt Eva
337 Feller Nikolaus
346 Horsch Philipp
347 Reh Jonas Erben
350 Feller Mathias
352 Braun Johann
354 Schons Peter
356 Orth Bernard
357 Bäsius Peter
358 Schuh Franz
360 Bäsius Conrad
417 Wagner Joseph
423 Himbert Bernard
434 Hemmes Balthasar
437 Schaur Johann
438 Freudenreich Hugo
439 Wagner Joseph
440 Werner Johann
442 Zimmer Peter
445 Leonards Johann
447 Bauer Mathias
448 Freudenreich Hugo
450 Wagner Peter
451 Steinbach Franz Josef
455 Haubrich Johann
456 Werner Susanna
459 Konzen Peter
460 Nilles Mathias
461 Welter Johann
461a Feller Nicolas et Consorten
462 Geselltgen Johann
463 Werner Catharina
472 Blasius Johann
473 Bäsius Georg
643 Braun Josef
644 Haubrich Joseph



649 Brigard Wilhelm
652 Thielen Johann
653 Backes Heinrich
656 Backes Johann
657 Hilsem Barbara
662 Schönhofen Peter
663 Jacobi Jonas
664 Haubrich Mathias
665 Haubrich Johann
667 Kraft Margarethe Erben
668 Leonards Johann jr
669 Braun Peter
670 Peters Heinrich
671 Hemmes Johann
672 Peter Theodor
674 Briesch Clara
675 Gressenich Georg
676 Tormann Mathias
679 Backes Friedrich
681 Kortchen Franz
683 Eichhorn Margarethe
684 Brisch Johann
686 Backes Heinrich und Consorten
687 Servatius Johann Joseph
688 Welter Nicolaus
691 Schmitz Peter
693 Wagner Elisabeth
694 Tormann Johann
697 Servatius Johann Joseph
699 Orth Georg
701 Marx Jacob
704 Schömann Leonard
705 Backes Wilhelm
756 Wagner Joseph
757 Christmann Johann
761 Tormann Johann
762 Lehnerds Nikolaus
763 Kaster Jacob
764 Briesch Jacob
765 Bäsius Johann Nepomuk
766 Metzen Peter



852 Gressenich Anna Maria
853 Ludovici Christophel
855 Follmann Adam
856 Peters Angela
857 Schmitz Jonas
858 Tonner Margarethe
859 Schons Mathias
860 Backes Anna Maria
864 Schons Johann
867 Steinbach Nikolaus Erben
868 Schuh Johann
870 Hof Mathias
871 Schons Bernard
872 Leonards Johann Adam
873 Schons Bernard jr.
900 Schmitt Friedrich Witwe
903 Görgen Johann Adam
904 Emrich Peter
906 Hof Peter
908 Tormann Catharina
910 Tonner Adam
911 Hangen Margarethe
912 Dietzen Johann
914 Tormann Johann


